# PRICE LIST

#### Book your appointment online at www.charliemiller.com

	СИТТ	ING S	ΡΕСΙΑΙ	LISTS		
	Salon Stylist	Snr Salon Stylist	Senior Stylist	Head Stylist	Snr Head Stylist	Salon Director
ladies cut	£55.00	£62.00	£72.00	£78.00	£85.00	£92.00
gents cut	£43.00	£49.00	£55.00	£60.00	£65.00	£70.00
blow dry	£43.00	£43.00	£48.00	£48.00	£52.00	£52.00
blow dry with extensions	£53.00	£53.00	£58.00	£58.00	£62.00	£62.00
full put up (1 hr)	£65.00	£65.00	£65.00	£85.00	£85.00	£85.00
partial put up (1/2 hr)	£48.00	£48.00	£52.00	£52.00	£56.00	£56.00
under 25 cut	25% off up to Head Stylist					
under 18 cut	30% off up to Senior Salon Stylist					
under 12 cut	40% off up to Senior Salon Stylist					

25% off cut & colour, Salon & Senior Salon Stylist/ Technician (t&cs apply) student & young scot

#### To all essential and creative colour services listed below please add on the cost of either a blow-dry or cut & blow-dry



## ESSENTIAL COLOUR TECHNIQUES

tint - global application regrowth
tint - global application full head
tint - global application for long or thick hair
highlights - hairline and parting
highlights - half head
highlights - full head
highlights - full head long or thick hair
highlight flashes x 10 foils
highlight flashes x 20 foils
glossing / toner
glossing/ toner for long or thick hair

Senior Technician	Head Technician					
£75.00	£78.00					
be charged						
be charged						
£90.00	£95.00					
£109.00	£116.00					
£125.00	£130.00					
an additional £15.00 will be charged						
£52.00	£52.00					
£66.00	£68.00					
£25.00						
£10.00	•					
	<b>Technician</b> £75.00 be charged be charged £90.00 £109.00 £125.00 be charged £52.00 £66.00 £25.00					



### CREATIVE COLOUR TECHNIQUES

	Salon Technician	Senior Technician	Head Technician	
bleach & tone - regrowth incl toner	£105.00	£107.00	£110.00	
bleach & tone - full head incl toner	£140.00	£150.00	£155.00	
balayage - spotlighting incl toner	£80.00	£85.00	£90.00	
balayage - refresh incl toner	£120.00	£125.00	£135.00	
balayage - full head incl toner	£145.00	£155.00	£165.00	
permanent wave		£95.00	•	
colour change/correction/bespoke colours	consultation required prior to pricing			
Kérastase Fusio Dose instant treatment	•	£20.00	•	
Epres bond strengthening treatment	-	£22.00	<b>&gt;</b>	

